2013/11/12 Ver.4                      Page 1
SPN7002
N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
DESCRIPTION  APPLICATIONS
The SPN7002 is the N-Channel enhancement mode
field effect transistors are produced using high cell
density DMOS technology. These products have been
designed to minimize on-state resistance while provide

2 S Source
3 D Drain
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part  Marking
 SPN7002S23RG SOT-23 S72YW
 SPN7002S23RGB SOT-23 S72YW
SPN7002S32RG SOT-323 S72YW
SPN7002S32RGB SOT-323 S72YW
※ Week Code : A ~ Z( 1 ~ 26 ) ; a ~ z( 27 ~ 52 )
※ SPN7002S23RG : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free
※ SPN7002S23RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free; Halogen – Free
※ SPN7002S32RG : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free
※ SPN7002S32RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free; Halogen – Free
ABSOULTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25  Unless otherwise℃  noted)
Parameter Symbol Typical Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 60 V
Gate –Source Voltage - Continuous VGSS ±20 V